OWNERS OF RECORD OF ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER 48H-7672-18, 
IN VIOLATION OF OAKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 12.36
(PROTECTED TREES) BY ILLEGALLY REMOVING THIRTY-EIGHT
PROTECTED TREES AT SAID PARCEL AND IMPOSING A PENALTY, 
PER CHAPTER 12.36.150 OF THE OAKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE, OF A 
TOTAL SUM OF NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN THOUSAND, ONE 
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FIVE DOLLARS, AND FORTY CENTS
($915,135.40), TO PLACE ON HOLD ANY BUILDING PERMITS, AND 
PLACE A LIEN FOR SAID PROPERTY UNTIL THIS PENALTY IS PAID 
IN FULL 

WHEREAS, Chapter 12.36 of the Oakland Municipal Code (Protected Trees Ordinance) 

protects and preserves trees by regulating their removal, to prevent unnecessary tree loss and